SpaceX, a private company, recently launched two NASA astronauts into space. If you were offered the chance to go into space :
TOTAL  Gender Age Race Party R

Total Men Wom <35 35-54 55+ White Black Hispan Other GOP Dem Oth Sub

Travel to Space? Yes 37% 49% 26% 50% 42% 25% 34% 38% 47% 44% 36% 32% 42% 36%
No 51% 40% 61% 35% 46% 64% 54% 49% 36% 43% 53% 56% 43% 51%
Not Sure 12% 1% 14% 16% 12% 1% 1% 13% 18% 13% 1M% 1% 15% 12%




and orbit the earth, would you do it?

esidence Income College Ideology

Urb  Rur <50k 50k-100k 100k+ NA Yes No Con Mod Lib

43% 31% 38%  36% 37% 32% 36% 37% 37% 40% 34%
43% 60% 48%  54% 53% 48% 52% 51% 53% 49% 53%
14% 9% 14% 10% 9% 20% 12% 13% 10% 12% 13%




